

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.NO.8529 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Sri Sunil Kumar A, learned counsel for the petitioner and Smt N.V.R.Rajyalakshmi, learned Standing Counsel for Central Government appearing on behalf of Sri N.Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1 and Sri R.Lakshmikanth Reddy, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 4. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5, 6 & 7. Personal notice is permitted. List this case on 20.04.2026. <u>NBK,J</u> AQS	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE